Resignations as of 01/13/2023 Since December Board Meeting

Louis Kluesener
Tera Norris
Christen Roseberry
Gina Slone

GCHS

LES

GCHS

CDR

Head Boys Soccer Coach
Special Education Paraeducator
Agriculture Teacher
Cook/Baker

Hirings as of 1/13/2023 since December Board Meeting

Heather Middleton &

Matthew Ray
Chris Cook
Christin O'Nan
Natasha Parsons

2555
2563
2565
2567

Open Positions Not Yet Filled

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Certified

Classified
Classified
Certified

Classified
Certified

Classified
Classified
Classified

2507
2508
2524
2526
2527
2528
2531
2532
2533
2534
2544
2545
2552
2556
2562
2566
2568
2569
2570
2571

Head Archery Coach (split stipend)
Head Football Coach

School Bookkeeper

AG Teacher

Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

GCHS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach
Student Maintenance Worker
Student Maintenance Worker
Student Maintenance Worker
Student Cook/Baker Worker
Student Cook/Baker Worker
Student Cook/Baker Worker
Student Cook/Baker Worker
Custodian

Elementary Media Specialist
Paraeducator

Special Education Paraeducator
JROTC Teacher

Cook/Baker 4 hr

LES Teacher

Head Boys Soccer Coach

SPED Paraeducator

Assistant Softball Coach

CDR
GMS
CDR
GCHS

District
District
GCHS
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
GMS
LES
GMS
GCHS
GCHS
CDR
LES
GCHS
LES
GMS



