## Resignations as of 01/13/2023 Since December Board Meeting

Louis Kluesener	GCHS	Head Boys Soccer Coach
Tera Norris	LES	Special Education Paraeducator
Christen Roseberry	GCHS	Agriculture Teacher
Gina Slone	CDR	Cook/Baker

## Hirings as of 1/13/2023 since December Board Meeting

Heather Middleton &			
Matthew Ray	2555	Head Archery Coach (split stipend)	CDR
Chris Cook	2563	Head Football Coach	GMS
Christin O'Nan	2565	School Bookkeeper	CDR
Natasha Parsons	2567	AG Teacher	GCHS

## **Open Positions Not Yet Filled**

Classified	2507	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2508	Bus Monitor	District
Classified	2524	GCHS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach	GCHS
Classified	2526	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2527	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2528	Student Maintenance Worker	District
Classified	2531	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2532	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2533	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2534	Student Cook/Baker Worker	District
Classified	2544	Custodian	GMS
Certified	2545	Elementary Media Specialist	LES
Classified	2552	Paraeducator	GMS
Classified	2556	Special Education Paraeducator	GCHS
Certified	2562	JROTC Teacher	GCHS
Classified	2566	Cook/Baker 4 hr	CDR
Certified	2568	LES Teacher	LES
Classified	2569	Head Boys Soccer Coach	GCHS
Classified	2570	SPED Paraeducator	LES
Classified	2571	Assistant Softball Coach	GMS